Milford Food Bank

PO Box 116 111 James Street Milford, IN 46542 www.milfordfoodbank.org



"For I was hungry and you gave me food, I was thirsty and you gave me drink, I was a stranger and you welcomed me"

Matthew 25:35

Milford Food Bank is hiring!

Development Manager

Do you enjoy developing relationships with others? Are you passionate about serving the hurting in our communities?

The Development Manager is a full time position that focuses on telling the story of Milford Food Bank in the communities we touch to develop donor and volunteer relationships as well as expanding our reach to additional food pantries and organizations.

<u>Role:</u> Communications/Marketing Fundraising Volunteer Coordination Partner Development

<u>Skills:</u> Communication Creativity Technology Relationship Building Data Recording/Analysis

Who is Milford Food Bank?

Milford Food Bank is a faith-based 501c3 located in Milford, IN. Our mission is to show God's loving heart by providing food to those in need by partnering with local food pantries in distributing food to the food insecure in our communities. In 2023 we distributed over 3.5 million pounds of food. Milford Food Bank works with over 130 organizations throughout Northern Indiana, Southern Michigan and even into Ohio.

Interested?

Contact Regg Beer at 574-354-8450 or <u>regg@milfordfoodbank.org</u> for more information or questions and check us out at www.milfordfoodbank.org.